

# Model #: N546-20M

## Multimode Duplex 50/125 12-Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP, 20 Meter

### **Highlights**

- High Density MTP® cables eliminate dozens of individual cables
- 12 Fibers under one compact jacket
- Use in Ethernet or Fibre channel applications



## Description

Tripp Lites MTP® cables are ideal for fiber optic Ethernet networks or Fibre Channel storage systems. Twelve optical fiber strands under one jacket feeding into one MTP® connector, eliminate six indvidual duplex cables and all of their corresponding connectors. Coupled with Tripp Lites high-density MTP® Patch Panels, the MTP® system eliminates enormous amounts of cabling, freeing up valuable rack real estate. 50/125 Multimode cable provides superior bandwidth for Gigabit Ethernet and Fibre Channel storage.

In addition to our stock cables, Tripp Lite offers custom MTP® assemblies in a variety of customer specified lengths and modes, including 62.5/125, 10Gig Multimode, 8.3/125 Singlemode, as well as PLENUM rated assemblies. Please contact Tripp Lite for details.

Package Includes

Multimode Duplex 50/125 Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP - 20M (66')

### **Features**

- High Density MTP® cables eliminate dozens of individual cables
- 12 Fibers under one compact jacket
- Use in Ethernet or Fibre channel applications
- 50/125 Multimode fiber, PVC Rated jacket

### **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	VERVIEW	
Intended Application	Computer Networking (Fiber)	
PHYSICAL		
Color	Orange	
Style	Fiber Optic	

Length	20 Meter		
CONNECTIONS	ONNECTIONS		
Connector A			
Connector B			

## **Related Items**

50/125 12-Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP, 5 MeterQty: [optional]50/125 12-Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP, 10 MeterQty: [optional]
50/125 12-Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP, 10 Meter Qty: [optional]
50/125 12-Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP, 15 Meter Qty: [optional]
50/125 12-Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP, 30 Meter Qty: [optional]
50/125 12-Fiber Optic Patch Cable MTP/MTP, 50 Meter Qty: [optional]

N480-024-LC	MTP 50/125 Fiber Breakout 1U Patch Panel - 24 Port LC	Qty: [optional]
N480-012-SC	MTP 50/125 Fiber Breakout 1U Patch Panel - 12 Port SC	Qty: [optional]

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?txtModeIID=3996.

©2009 Tripp Lite. All Rights Reserved.